Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brett J. Porter		07/06/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Portland Brewing Company		
Street Address:	2730 NW 31st Avenue		
City:	Portland		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97210		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78310490	HONU BEER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 222-9981

Email: mcohen@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Cohen
Address Line 1: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 1600-1900

A.I. I. A. B. II. I ODEOON O

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 067559-110297

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Cohen

Total Attachments: 2

source=HanuBeerAssign#page1.tif source=HanuBeerAssign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0444

900010034

40.00

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATION

Assignor:

Brett J. Porter

Assignee:

Portland Brewing Company

Address of Assignee: 2730 N.W. 31st Avenue

Portland, OR 97210

WHEREAS Brett J. Porter ("Applicant") is the owner of a U.S. Trademark Application for the mark HONU BEER, Application Serial Number 78/310,490, filed on October 7, 2003 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS Applicant wishes to assign the Application to Portland Brewing Company ("PBCo");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Applicant hereby assigns, transfers, and coveys to PBCo, an Oregon corporation, the full and exclusive right to the mark HONU BEER, together with the goodwill symbolized by said mark, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and any and all Trademark and Service Mark Registrations which may be granted therefore in the United States.

EXECUTED at Portland, Oregon on this _____ day of July, 2004.

BRETT J. PORTER (ASSIGNOR)

[ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

PDX/067559/110297/MAC/1192570.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0445

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

Company, hereby accepts the foregoing ass Company.	man, President of Portland Brewing ignment on behalf of Portland Brewing			
EXECUTED at Portland, Oregon on this	6 day of July, 2004.			
	PORTLAND BREWING COMPANY (ASSIGNEE)			
	By: Frederick L. Bowman, PRESIDENT			
STATE OF OREGON) ss.				
County of Multnomah)				
This instrument was acknowledged before me this day of July, 2004, by Frederick L. Bowman, President, Portland Brewing Company.				

OFFICIAL SEAL KATHY A. PEABODY NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 344244 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 10, 2005

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON
My Commission Expires: April 19205

PDX/067559/110297/MAC/1192570.1

RECORDED: 07/08/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0446